505360172 03/06/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5406959

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
		02/05/0010
DOSS SAMIKKANNU		03/05/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMTAB MANUFACTURING CORPORATION
Street Address:	652 N. HIGHLAND AVENUE
City:	AURORA
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60506

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15961044

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(312)704-3001		
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent			
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Phone:	312-704-3000		

312-704-3000
dbacso@hinshawlaw.com
HINSHAW & CULBERTSON LLP
151 NORTH FRANKLIN STREET
SUITE 2500
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1003011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROGER MASSON
SIGNATURE:	/Roger Masson/
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2019
Total Attachments: 1 source=1003011-Assignment#page1.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. 1003011

Application No. 15/961,044

Filed: 04/24/2018

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor, or each inventor if more than one, hereby assigns to AMTAB MANUFACTURING CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 652 N. Highland Avenue, Aurora, IL 60506, its successors and assigns (hereinafter called "said assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements (hereinafter called "said invention") of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled: MOBILE FOLDING RESTAURANT BOOTH STYLE BENCH, executed by the undersigned on the ______day of _______ 2018, and in said application and any and all other applications for United States Letters Patent, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and Application number of said application.

For said consideration, the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, to execute any divisional, continuation or substitute application for said invention or improvements, and any oath, declaration or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, and, in the event of any application or Letters Patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof. The undersigned agrees to perform, upon request, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent of the United States and vest in said assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby assigns to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for all foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and agrees to execute, at the request of said assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefor.

 $\frac{2 \cdot 5 - 19}{\text{(Date)}}$ $\frac{3 - 5 - 19}{\text{(Date)}}$

Doss Samikkannu.

PATENT REEL: 048515 FRAME: 0887

Jerenjas C. Rivera, Jr.

Hinshaw & Culbertson LLP • 151 North Franklin Street, Suite 2500 • Chicago, IL 60606 • 312-704-3000

RECORDED: 03/06/2019